\$40.00 6402

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henry Chou	06/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magic 7 Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	8262 Palmada Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6402149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)854-2120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-854-2112
Email: jyin@changcote.com

Correspondent Name: Chang & Cote, LLP - James Yin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Rowland Heights, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1585.00 - CHOU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Yin, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0274

500132630

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, HENRY CHOU, as the inventor, obtained letters patent of the United States for A Method Playing Magic 7 Card Game, which letters patent are numbered 6,402,149, wishes to transfer all interests in said patent to MAGIC 7 ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, HENRY CHOU, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto MAGIC 7 ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, the entire and whole right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the letters patent (No. 6,402,149), the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use, and of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the letters patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed June 33, 2006 Henry Chou	#P4010000
State of City of Taipei American Institute in Taiwan, Taipei Office County of	
On this 23rd day of June , 2006, before me, Marietta L. Davison appeared Henry Hun Chou , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.	
Marsh 1 Do	

Notary Public

Marietta L. Davison

Special Notary (PL96-8)
Duly Appointed and qualified

My commission expires: April 11, 2007

[Seal]

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 07/31/2006